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Fire Extinguishers- PW, WC, WM & CD Series 
Submittal and Detail Sheet 

PROJECT:_____________________________ 

MODEL NUMBER:_______________________ 

ARCHITECT:___________________________ 

DATE:_______________________________ 

LOCATION:___________________________ 

QUANTITY:___________________________ 

CONTRACTOR:_________________________ 

DISTRIBUTOR: Hallmann Sales 
PW SERIES-Pressurized Water 
This unit is ideally suited for all industrial and commercial applications, where easy to use, 
positive on-off operation is important. Water is used as the extinguishing agent, making it 
highly effective on deep seated Class A fires. (Shipped empty.) 
 

WC SERIES-Wet Chemical 
Wet Chemical units are designed specifically for kitchen grease fire hazards and meet the 
new K class listing now required for all extinguishers installed in restaurant kitchens. They 
contain a special potassium acetate based, low PH agent, which leaves no chemical 
residue to clean up. The spray applicator wand keeps the operator at a safe distance from 
the fire. Larger 2-1/2 gallon unit with identical U.L. rating is available. (shipped charged) 
 

WM SERIES-Water Mist 
This unit is designated for use wherever there is a Class A hazard near electrical equipment 
and the environment is of paramount concern. The extinguishing agent is de-ionized water, 
and the wand provides greatest operator safety. There is no risk of electrical conductivity or 
thermal or static shock. Ideal for use in health care, data processing, telecommunication, and 
clean room facilities. (Shipped empty) 

 
 

 

MODEL 
NUMBER 

NOMINAL 
CAPACITY 

SHIPPING 
WEIGHT 

CYLINDER 
DIAMETER 

OVERALL 
HEIGHT 

OVERALL 
WIDTH 

UL 
RATING 

STANDARD 
BRACKET* 

OPTIONAL 
BRACKET* 

PW2½ 
WC-6L 
WM2½ 

2½ gal. 
6 liters 
2½ gal. 

7½ lbs. 
23 lbs. 
9 lbs. 

7 in. 
7 in. 
7 in. 

24½ in. 
25 in. 
26 in. 

9 in. 
9 in. 
11 in. 

2A 
2A:K 
2A:C 

1007 
1007 
1007 

B1,864 
B1 
864 

 
CD SERIES---Carbon Dioxide 
These units contain liquid carbon dioxide under pressure. It is discharged as a white cloud of "snow,"  
which effectively smothers a fire. Carbon dioxide is a clean, non-conductor of electricity for Class B 
and C fires. 

MODEL 

NUMBER 

NORMAL 

CAPACITY 

SHIPPING 

WEIGHT 

CYLINDER 

DIAMETER 

OVERALL 

HEIGHT 

OVERALL 

WIDTH 

UL 

RATING 

STANDARD 

BRACKET* 

OPTIONAL 

BRACKET* 

CD5 
CD10 
CD15 
CD20 

5 lbs. 
10 lbs. 
15 lbs. 
20 lbs. 

14 lbs. 
28¼ lbs. 
37¾ lbs. 
50¾ lbs. 

5¼in. 
7 in. 
7 in. 
8 in. 

17¾ in. 
24 in. 
30 in. 
30 in. 

8¼ in. 
12 in. 
12 in. 
13 in. 

5-B:C 
10:B:C 
10:B:C 
10:B:C 

546 
575 
575 
577 

862 
864 
864 
864 

All carbon dioxide units feature: 
 

• 0-ring seal, straight thread brass valve-fits all size 

• Absolutely rust free aluminum cylinders 

• Up to 30% lighter 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

*NOTE: Standard brackets are included with all extinguishers at no additional cost. If specified, optional brackets are only available at 
additional cost. All of the above brackets are designed to accommodate Larsen's extinguishers. While most comparably sized 
extinguishers usually will function with the above brackets, Larsen's cannot assume responsibility for variations in cylinder 
dimensions among various extinguisher suppliers. 

LARSEN'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
7421 Commerce Lane N.E., Mpls, MN 55432 
Phone: (763) 571-1181    FAX: (763) 571-6900 

www.larsensmfg.com 

FLORIDA DIVISION: 
3130 N.W. 17

th
 Street,  Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 

Phone: (954) 486-3325    FAX: (954) 486-3352 
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