

Fire Extinguishers- PW, WC, WM & CD Series Submittal and Detail Sheet

PROJECT:	LOCATION:
MODEL NUMBER:	QUANTITY:
ARCHITECT:	CONTRACTOR:
DATE	DISTRIBUTOR: Hallmann Sales

PW SERIES-Pressurized Water

This unit is ideally suited for all industrial and commercial applications, where easy to use, positive on-off operation is important. Water is used as the extinguishing agent, making it highly effective on deep seated Class A fires. (Shipped empty.)

WC SERIES-Wet Chemical

Wet Chemical units are designed specifically for kitchen grease fire hazards and meet the new K class listing now required for all extinguishers installed in restaurant kitchens. They contain a special potassium acetate based, low PH agent, which leaves no chemical residue to clean up. The spray applicator wand keeps the operator at a safe distance from the fire. Larger 2-1/2 gallon unit with identical U.L. rating is available. (shipped charged)

WM SERIES-Water Mist

This unit is designated for use wherever there is a Class A hazard near electrical equipment and the environment is of paramount concern. The extinguishing agent is de-ionized water, and the wand provides greatest operator safety. There is no risk of electrical conductivity or thermal or static shock. Ideal for use in health care, data processing, telecommunication, and clean room facilities. (Shipped empty)







PW21/2

WC-6L

WM21/2

MODEL	NOMINAL	SHIPPING	CYLINDER	OVERALL	OVERALL	UL	STANDARD	OPTIONAL
NUMBER	CAPACITY	WEIGHT	DIAMETER	HEIGHT	WIDTH	RATING	BRACKET*	BRACKET*
PW2½	2½ gal.	7½ lbs.	7 in.	24½ in.	9 in.	2A	1007	B1,864
WC-6L	6 liters	23 lbs.	7 in.	25 in.	9 in.	2A:K	1007	B1
WM2½	2½ gal.	9 lbs.	7 in.	26 in.	11 in.	2A:C	1007	864

CD SERIES---Carbon Dioxide

These units contain liquid carbon dioxide under pressure. It is discharged as a white cloud of "snow," which effectively smothers a fire. Carbon dioxide is a clean, non-conductor of electricity for Class B and C fires.

MODEL NUMBER	NORMAL CAPACITY	SHIPPING WEIGHT	CYLINDER DIAMETER	OVERALL HEIGHT	OVERALL WIDTH	UL RATING	STANDARD BRACKET*	OPTIONAL BRACKET*
CD5	5 lbs.	14 lbs.	5¼in.	17¾ in.	8¼ in.	5-B:C	546	862
CD10	10 lbs.	281/4 lbs.	7 in.	24 in.	12 in.	10:B:C	575	864
CD15	15 lbs.	37¾ lbs.	7 in.	30 in.	12 in.	10:B:C	575	864
CD20	20 lbs.	50¾ lbs.	8 in.	30 in.	13 in.	10:B:C	577	864

All carbon dioxide units feature:

- 0-ring seal, straight thread brass valve-fits all size
- · Absolutely rust free aluminum cylinders
- Up to 30% lighter



STANDARD BRACKETS*







*NOTE: Standard brackets are included with all extinguishers at no additional cost. If specified, optional brackets are only available at additional cost. All of the above brackets are designed to accommodate Larsen's extinguishers. While most comparably sized extinguishers usually will function with the above brackets, Larsen's cannot assume responsibility for variations in cylinder dimensions among various extinguisher suppliers.

LARSEN'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY 7421 Commerce Lane N.E., Mpls, MN 55432

Phone: (763) 571-1181 FAX: (763) 571-6900 www.larsensmfg.com

FLORIDA DIVISION:

3130 N.W. 17th Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 Phone: (954) 486-3325 FAX: (954) 486-3352

©2006 Larsen's Mfg. Co.